
Last Name First Name Hospital Location Telephone # / Pager # Fax # e-mail

Basconcillo Amelia USC Norris Cancer Hospital Los Angeles, CA (T) 323-442-8925 323-865-9928 amelia.basconcillo@health.usc.edu

Caceres Lionel USC Norris Cancer Hospital Los Angeles, CA (T) 323-442-8929 323-865-9928 lionel.caceres@med.usc.edu

Cantu Sherry M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T)713-563-9960 713-563-3773 sscantu@mdanderson.org

Delahanty Kim M. John & Rebecca Moore Cancer Center San Diego, CA

T(619)-471-9574

P (619)-290-0212 (619)-543-3947 kboyntondelahanty@ucsd.edu

Dickman Jeanne The James Cancer Hospital at OSUMC Columbus, OH

(T) 614-293-4316          (P) 

614-730-7728 614-293-4261 Jeanne.Dickman@osumc.edu

Dubberke Erik Washington University School of Medicine St. Louis, MO

(T) 314-454-8296

(P) 314-483-7099 edubberk@im.wustl.edu

Eagan Janet Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center NYC, NY (T) 212-639-7492 eaganj@mskcc.org

Engles Lisa Karmanos Cancer Center Detroit, MI

(T) 313-576-8083

(P) 313-745-0203

ask for pager 95020 313-576-8671 englesl@karmanos.org

Flood Annemarie City of Hope National Medical Center Duarte, CA

(T) 626-256-4673 x 62119  

(Cell) 626-283-9189

(P) 626-423-6387 626-301-8954 aflood@coh.org

Good Cindy M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T)713-745-0892 713-563-3774 CAGood@mdanderson.org

Graviss Linda M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T) 713-745-1112 713-563-3773 lgraviss@mdanderson.org

Harrington Jennifer Rosewell Park Cancer Institute Buffalo, NY (T) 716-845-7613 716-845-8453 Jennifer.Harrington@roswellpark.org

Helbert Lois Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Seattle, WA (T) 206-288-6857 206-288-6857 lhelbert@seattlecca.org 

Hinckley Kim  Rosewell Park Cancer Institute Buffalo, NY

(T) 716-845-3425             

(P) 716-642-3007 716-845-8453 Kimberly.Hinckley@roswellpark.org

Hsieh Candace Dana Farber Cancer Institute Boston, MA (T) 617-632-4807 617-582-7914 Candace_Hsieh@dfci.harvard.edu

Keppel Daniel Rosewell Park Cancer Institute Buffalo, NY (T) 716-845-4038 716-845-8453 Daniel.Keppel@roswellpark.org

Lafferty Theresa Fox Chase Cancer Center Philadelphia, PA

(T) 215-728-3125           (P) 

215-312-0063 215-214-3712 Theresa.Lafferty@fccc.edu

Lesperance Mary Ellen Karmanos Cancer Center Detroit, MI

(T)  313-576-8047

(P) 313-745-0203           

pager 94393       313-576-8671 lesperan@karmanos.org

Levy Miriam University of Miami Sylvester Cancer Center Miami, FL (T) 305-243-1000 305-243-3227 m.levy8@med.miami.edu

Lopez Anexis University of Miami Sylvester Cancer Center Miami, FL (T) 305-689-5962 305-689-4425 alopez6@med.miami.edu

Martin Stacy H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center Tampa, FL (T) 813-745-2686        813-745-1802 Stacy.martin@moffitt.org 
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Mayfield Jennie Barnes-Jewish Hospital St. Louis, MO

(T) 314-454-5559

(P) 314-491-0984 314-454-8738 jlm3246@bjc.org

Mendelsohn Mary City of Hope National Medical Center Duarte, CA

(T) 626-256-4673         Ext. 

65529 626-301-8954 mmendelsohn@coh.org

Nguyen Kim M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T)713-792-2942 713-563-3775 kimnguye@mdanderson.org

O'Rourke Susan Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Boston, MA (T) 617-632-2452 617-582-7914 susan_orourke@dfci.harvard.edu

Ostwald Christina Rosewell Park Cancer Institute Buffalo, NY (T) 716-845-3947 716-845-8453 Christina.Ostwald@roswellpark.org

Pallipamu Ravi City of Hope National Medical Center Duarte, CA (T) 626-256-4673 x30161 rpallipamu@coh.org

Patterson Renita Duke University Medical Center NC renita.patterson@duke.edu

Pendleton Delinda Fox Chase Cancer Center Philadelphia, PA (T) 215-728-2660 215-214-3712 delinda.pendleton@fccc.edu

Perego Cheryl U.T. M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T) 713-745-1800 costing@mdanderson.org

Podczervinski 

(formerly

Dreitzler) Sara Seattle Cancer Care Alliance Seattle, WA

(T) 206-288-2145               

(P) 206-559-1059 206-288-1321 spodcze@seattlecca.org

Raad Issam M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T) 713-792-7943 713-792-8233 iraad@mdanderson.org

Reich Stephanie H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center Tampa, FL Stephanie.reich@moffitt.org

Sams Kay H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center Tampa, FL

(T) 813-745-2686     (P)813-

227-1859 Kay.sams@moffitt.org

Sliemers Gloria The James Cancer Hospital at OSUMC Columbus, OH (T) 614-366-3688 614-293-4556 gloria.sliemers@osumc.edu

Smith Levita Orlando Regional Healthcare Orlando, FL (T) 321-841-8708 407-872-1275 Levita.Smith@orhs.org

Sullivan Linda Yale-New Haven Hospital New Haven, CT (T) 203-688-3085 203-688-2823 linda.sullivan@ynhh.org

Taplitz Randy John & Rebecca Moore Cancer Center San Diego, CA 858-822-6260 858-822-6844 rtaplitz@ucsd.edu

Tegtmeier Bernard City of Hope National Medical Center Duarte, CA (T) 626-301-8225 626-301-8954 btegtmeier@coh.org

Williams Polly M.D. Anderson Cancer Center Houston, TX (T)713-745-1111 713-563-3773 pawillia@mdanderson.org

Yokoe Deborah Dana-Farber Cancer Institute/BWH Boston, MA (T) 617-525-2689 DYokoe@Partners.org

Young Linda

Oregon Health & Sciences University Hospitals & 

Clinics Portland, OR (T) 503-494-6693

Zabrycki MaryAnne Duke Cancer Institute (T) 919-684-7871 919-684-5653 maryanney.zabrycki@duke.edu
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Zaroda Teresa Ronald Reagan UCLA Medical Center Los Angeles, CA (T) 310-794-0187 nstez@mednet.ucla.edu

Updated:  4/9/2014
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